2022/001

2022/002

2022/003

2022/004

2022/005

2022/006

2022/007

2022/008

2022/009

2022/010

2022/011

2022/012

2022/113

2022/114

2022/115

2022/116

2022/117

2022/118

Charminster Parish Council meeting Tuesday 15 February 2022
at Charminster Community Hall at 7pm

Agenda
Declarations of Interest — to record declarations of interest in any item on the agenda.
To consider grant of dispensations
To receive apologies for absence
To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 7" December 2021
Matters arising from the above minutes
Public Discussion Period
Planning Matters - to consider the planning applications below and any others received before the meeting
P/HOU/2021/05729 — 22 East Hill, Charminster
Erection of single storey extension and conversion of part of outbuilding to form additional living space (demolition

of existing single storey extension).

P/LBC/2021/05575 — Mohuns Little Bridge, Burton Road, Dorchester
Carry out repairs to bridge

Finance

a) Financial Statement

b) Payments to be agreed

c) Review the cemetery charges

Queen’s jubilee — proposals for improvements and commemorations in Charminster and Charlton Down
Annual Litter Pick

Charlton Down

a) Tennis Courts — add maintenance to contract

b) Quote for removeable post — Orchard

c) Allotments Inspection — report from Councillors

d) Requestto plant memorial tree in edible orchard

e) Quote for replanting of trees on Rowan Walk (once diseased horse-chestnuts are felled)
Community Hall

a) Quotes for floor to ceiling storage cupboards

b) Maintenance of flower beds in car park and at back of hall

30mph roundel for North Street

Enhanced Partnership Consultation

Blue Badge Parking Policy Proposals

Request from Hyas Associates to meet with Parish Council virtually (re proposed North Dorchester
Garden Community Project)

Matters of Information and Interest and items for next agenda

Date of next meeting



