Charminster Parish Council meeting Tuesday 1st February 2022 at Charminster Community Hall at 7pm

Agenda

2022/001	Declarations of Interest – to record declarations of interest in any item on the agenda.
2022/002	To consider grant of dispensations
2022/003	To receive apologies for absence
2022/004	To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 7th December 2021
2022/005	Matters arising from the above minutes
2022/006	Public Discussion Period
2022/007	Planning Matters - to consider the planning applications below and any others received before the meeting
	P/HOU/2021/05729 – 22 East Hill, Charminster Erection of single storey extension and conversion of part of outbuilding to form additional living space (demolition of existing single storey extension).
	P/LBC/2021/05575 – Mohuns Little Bridge, Burton Road, Dorchester Carry out repairs to bridge
2022/008	Finance a) Financial Statement b) Payments to be agreed c) Review the cemetery charges
2022/009	Queen's jubilee – proposals for improvements and commemorations in Charminster and Charlton Down
2022/010	Annual Litter Pick
2022/011	Charlton Down a) Tennis Courts – add maintenance to contract b) Quote for removeable post – Orchard c) Allotments Inspection – report from Councillors d) Request to plant memorial tree in edible orchard e) Quote for replanting of trees on Rowan Walk (once diseased horse-chestnuts are felled)
2022/012	Community Hall a) Quotes for floor to ceiling storage cupboards b) Maintenance of flower beds in car park and at back of hall
2022/113	30mph roundel for North Street
2022/114	Enhanced Partnership Consultation
2022/115	Blue Badge Parking Policy Proposals
2022/116	Request from Hyas Associates to meet with Parish Council virtually (re proposed North Dorchester Garden Community Project)
	Cardon Community : 10,000,

2022/118

Date of next meeting